Safety
. All equipment designed and manufactured by Sollatek (UK) Ltd complies with the latest safety codes of practice. You

should still follow all safety instructions and use caution when ii and electrical
. To avoid the risk of shock, DO NOT expose this equipment to rain, moisture or liquid spillage.
. Before attempting to use the SVS (Sollatek Voltage Stabiliser) ensure that the total loading of your equipment does not

exceed the maximum rating of the SVS. To check the rating of your SVS, refer to the label on the back of the unit.

. Do not attempt to dismantle the SVS, doing so will invalidate the guarantee. There are no user serviceable parts inside.

Description
As both high and low mains voltage can damage your electrical equipment, the Sollatek SVS is designed to monitor and correct
the incoming supply continuously.
If the voltage rises or drops, the SVS will stabilise the output to ensure that the voltage reaching your equipment remains
constant at 230V or 115V (£6%) , within the operating range of the unit.
The Sollatek SVS has a modern state of the art 7 LED display to indicate accurately the state of the input at all times and 5 LEDs to
indicate the output voltage supplied to your load.
The Sollatek SVS is unique in having a built-in Sollatek AVS™ (Automatic Voltage Switcher). This adds the following protective
functions;
a)  Provides a start-up delay which prevents rapid switching ON and OFF of the appliance in serious fluctuations. This
is especially important for loads that use compressors (e.g. Fridges, Freezers, Coolers, Air conditioners) and vital for
sensitive electronic equipment like computers, photocopiers, fax machines, lab equipment, medical instruments etc.
b)  Provides a shutdown and disconnect function whereby it will switch off your equipment in cases where the
fluctuations are extremely BAD and the SVS can not safely correct the voltage.
c)  The Sollatek SVS has a built-in microprocessor which adds the advanced feature TimeSave™. TimeSave™ means that
when the mains return to normal from a brown-out, the SVS checks the duration of the OFF time.
The SVS also protects your electrical equipment against power spikes and surges. By using the SVS you will ensure a stable, and
clean voltage supply to your equipment.
The SVS is designed for usage with fridges, freezers, air conditioners, computers, TV and satellites rated up to the output current.

Specifications

Model SVS08-11 SVS08-22 SVS12B-22 SVS15-22 SVS16-22
Output Current 8 Amps 8 Amps 12.5 Amps 15 Amps 16 Amps
VA@Nominal 920V 1840V 2875V 3450V 3680V
VA@240V - 1920V 3000V 3600V 3840V
Weight 5kg 5kg 7 kg 8kg 8kg
Case Type Plastic Plastic Plastic Plastic Plastic
AVS Function YES YES YES YES YES
Spike Protection YES YES YES YES YES

Input/Output Range
Nominal Voltage 15V 230V 230V 230V 230V
Input Range -26% to +19% -26% to +19% -26%t0+19%  -26% to +19% -26% to +19%
Output +6% +6% 6% +6% +6%
Regulator Range” 86-136 V 171-274V 171-274V 171-274V 171-274V
Frequency Range 45Hz to 75Hz 45Hz to 75Hz 45Hz to 75Hz 45Hz to 75Hz 45Hz to 75Hz

General
Ambient Temperature Range 0to +55°C

<95%, non condensing
162x132x275

Relative Humidity

Dimension (mm)

Operating Sequence
1

THE SOLLATEK VOLTAGE STABILISER SVS08 TO SVS16

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

« Before using the SVS please read all instructions carefully.
« Keep these instructions for future reference.

The input LED panel shows the % of the incoming voltage in relation to

the normal (230V or 115V).

2. The output voltage LED shows the corrected voltage. E.g if-10% is on,
that implies the output voltage is 230V or 115V less 10%.

3. Outside the limits, (see table below) the SVS will disconnect. It will
reconnect automatically after the set delay (check model).

d models

Input and output voltag p

Input  0-144 145

Output OFF 182 196 208 221

215 225 235 240

225 235 240

245 255 265 275 285 290 291

218 228 237 248 255 259 OFF

Input 072 73 78 83 88 93 98 103 105 108 113 118 120 123 128 133 138 143 145 146
QOutput OFF 91 98 104 111 117 11 116 119 108 113 18 120 109 114 119 124 128 130 OFF
Troubleshooting

Symptom Possible Cause Remedy

The unit does not switch on. None of the
LEDs are lit.

1. The fuse has blown

2. The mains switch is not on.

3. No power is available on the input.

1. Replace the blown fuse with a fuse of the
correct rating.

2. Ensure that the load current does not
exceed the capacity of the unit. If after
changing the fuse the unit is still not
functioning return the unit for repair.

3. Ensure that you are using the correct
voltage - 230V

The unit appears to be functioning normally
but the load is not being switched on.

1. Load is not plugged in.
2. Load is not switched on.

3. Load fuse has blown.
4. Time delay Is in progress

1. Check that the load is plugged in.

2. Check that the input voltage is within the
input range of the SVS.

3. Check that the load is switched on.

4. Wait for the delay to end.

The unit appears to be functioning but the
output voltage is persistently low.

The mains input is too low;

1. Due to continuous brown-out

2. The unit is rated at 230V and the incoming
supply is 110V

Look at the voltage response table above. If
the input voltage does not match the output
voltage, please contact your local service centre.

The SVS continuously performs self-test. If it
finds a fault the LEDs will continuously light
from top to bottom repeatedly in one of two
patterns.

1. Possible internal fault.
The fault could be temporary or permanent.
2. Very bad mains waveform or frequency.

1. Ensure that the load current does not exceed
the rating of the SVS.

2. Turn the appliance off then switch SVS off.
Restart the unit as per operating instructions.

3. If the above doesn't solve the problem
please return the unit to a Sollatek service
centre.

&Returns

“Input voltage beyond this range, output accuracy decreases

Sollatek (UK) Ltd provides a guarantee of 2 years from the date of purchase of this appliance. Please refer to our website for full
warranty terms & conditions. sollatek.com/warranty

EL ESTABILIZADOR DE TENSION DE SOLLATEK SVS08 A SVS16

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

« Lea atentamente todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar el SVS.
« Conserve estas instrucciones para consultarlas en el futuro.

Seguridad

. 9 Todos los equipos disefados y fabricados por Sollatek (UK) Ltd. cumplen con los cédigos de seguridad mas recientes.
Aun asi, debera respetar todas las instrucciones de seguridad y tener precaucion al instalar y utilizar equipos eléctricos.

. Para evitar el riesgo de shock, NO exponga este equipo a la lluvia, la humedad o el derrame de liquidos.

. Antes de intentar utilizar el SVS de tensién de que la carga total del equipo no
supera la tensién nominal maxima del SVS. Para comprobar la tensién nominal de su SVS, consulte la etiqueta en la
parte posterior de la unidad.

. No trate de desmontar el SVS, pues al hacerlo invalidara la garantia. No hay piezas que el usuario pueda reparar en el
interior.

Descripcion

Una tensién de red muy alta y muy baja pueden dafar su equipo eléctrico, por lo que el SVS Sollatek se ha disenado para

controlar y corregir el suministro de entrada de manera constante.

Sila tension se dispara o cae, el SVS estabilizara la salida para garantizar que la tension que llega a su equipo permanezca

constante a 230V 0 115V (£6 %), dentro de la gama operativa de la unidad.

EI SVS de Sollatek tiene una pantalla de Gltima generacion de 7 LED para indicar con exactitud el estado de la tension de entrada

en todo momento y de 5 LED para indicar la tensién de salida suministrada a su carga.

EI SVS Sollatek es dnico al incluir un Sollatek AVS™ (conmutador de tension automatico) integrado. Se afiaden asi las siguientes

funciones de proteccién:

a)  Ofrece un retardo en la puesta en marcha que evita encendidos y apagados rapidos del aparato con fluctuaciones

importantes. Esto resulta especialmente util para cargas que utilizan compresores (p. ej. frigorificos, refrigeradores,
equipos de aire acondicionado) y vital para equipos electrénicos sensibles como ordenadores, maquinas de fax,

Secuencia Operativa
1

El panel LED de entrada (INPUT VOLTAGE) muestra el % de la tension
entrante en relacion con la normal (230V o 115V).

2. EILED Voltaje de salida (OUTPUT VOLTAGE) muestra el voltaje corregido.
Por ejemplo, si-10% esta activado, eso implica que la tension de salida

es 230V o 115V menos 10%.

3. Fuerade los limites, (ver tabla a continuacion) el SVS se desconectara.
Se volvera a conectar automaticamente después del retardo establecido

(comprobar modelo).

Respuesta de la tension de entrada y salida para los modelos estandar

ENTRADA 0-144 145 155 165 175

SALIDA apagado 182 196 208 221

185

233 221

195 205 210 215

232 237 215

£
ISER

275 285 290 291

248 255 259 apagado

LE STABILISATEUR DE TENSION SV508 A SVS516 DE SOLLATEK
MANUEL D’UTILISATION

« Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les consignes avant d'utiliser le SVS.
- Conservez ce manuel pour référence ultérieure.

Sécurité

. Tous les équipements congus et fabriqués par Sollatek (UK) Ltd sont conformes aux derniéres normes de sécurité. Vous
devez toutefois respecter toutes les consignes de sécurité et étre prudent lors de l'installation et de I'utilisation de
I'équipement électrique.

. Pour éviter tout risque de choc électrique, n'exposez PAS cette unité a la pluie, a I'hnumidité ou a des liquides.

. Avant toute utilisation du SVS (stabilisateur de tension de Sollatek), veillez a ce que la capacité de charge de votre
équipement ne dépasse pas les valeurs maximales du SVS. Ces valeurs sont indiquées sur I'étiquette au dos du SVS.

. N’essayez pas de démonter le SVS sous peine d’annuler la garantie. L'unité ne comprend aucune piéce réparable par
I'utilisateur.

Description
Les tensions faibles ou élevées du secteur peuvent endommager votre équipement électrique. Le SVS a donc été congu pour
controler et corriger |'alimentation d'entrée en permanence.
Si la tension monte ou baisse, le SVS stabilise la puissance de sortie pour que votre équipement soit alimenté par une tension
constantede 230V ou 115V (+6%), dans la plage de fonctionnement de I'unité.
Le SVS est doté de 7 voyants LED dernier cri, qui permettent d'indiquer avec précision la tension d'entrée a chaque instant, et de
5 autres voyants LED pour indiquer la tension de sortie envoyée a votre charge.
Le SVS est unique grace a son sélecteur de tension automatique intégré (Sollatek AVS™), qui offre les fonctions de protection
suivantes :
a)  Un délai de démarrage pour éviter une commutation Marche/Arrét rapide de I'appareil lors de graves fluctuations.
Ce point est particuliérement important pour les charges qui utilisent des compresseurs (par ex. : réfrigérateurs,
congélateurs, glaciéres, climatiseurs) et méme essentiel pour les équipements électroniques sensibles comme les
ordinateurs, les photocopieurs, les télécopieurs, les équipements de laboratoire ou encore les instruments médicaux.
b)  Une fonction d'arrét et de déconnexion pour couper votre équipement en cas de fluctuations extrémement GRAVES et
si le SVS est incapable de corriger la tension en toute sécurité.
c)  LeSVS est doté d'un microprocesseur intégré avec la fonction avancée TimeSave™. Gréace a cette fonction, le SVS peut
déterminer la durée d’une coupure de la tension secteur.
Le SVS protége aussi votre équipement électrique contre les surtensions. En utilisant le SVS, vous avez la garantie d'une
alimentation électrique stable et de qualité pour votre équipement.
Le SVS est congu pour une utilisation avec des réfrigérateurs, congélateurs, climatiseurs, ordinateurs, télévision et satellites
évalués jusqu'au courant de sortie.

Séquence de fonctionnement
1. Lepanneau a LED gauche (INPUT VOLTAGE) indique le pourcentage de
la tension d'entrée par rapport a la tension normale (230 V ou 115 V).

2. Lepanneau LED a droite (OUTPUT VOLTAGE) indique la tension corrigée.
Exemple : si le voyant -10 % est allumé, cela signifie que la tension de
sortie est de 230V ou 115V moins 10 %.

SOLLATEK

3. Endehors des limites (voir le tableau ci-dessous), le SVS se
déconnectera. Il se reconnectera automatiquement passé le délai
paramétré (voir le modeéle).

VOLTAGE
STABILISER

Réponse aux tensions d’entrée, pour les modéles standard

Entrée 0-144 145 155 165 175 185 195 205 210 215 225 235 240 245 255 265 275 285 290 291

Sortie  ARRET 182 228 237 248 255 259 ARRET

196 208 221 233 221 232 237 215 225 235 240 218

Entrée 072 73 78 83 88 93 98 103 105 108 113 118 120 123 128 133 138 143 145 146
Sortie ARRET 91 98 104 111 117 111 116 119 108 113 118 120 109 114 119 124 128 130 ARRET
Résolution des probléemes
Probléme Cause possible Solution
L'unité ne sallume pas. Aucune des LED 1. Le fusible a grillé. 1. Remplacez le fusible par un fusible ayant
ne sallume, le bon calibre.
2. Linterrupteur secteur nest pas allumé. 2. Veillez & ce que le courant de charge ne

dépasse pas les capacités de l'unité. Si
aprés avoir remplacé le fusible I'unité ne

Spécifications fonctionne toujours pas, renvoyez-la pour
. réparation.

Modéle SVS08-11 5VS08-22 SVS128-22 SVs15-22 SVS16-22 3. Il ny aaucune puissance a lentrée. 3. Veillez a utiliser la bonne tension, 230V.
Courant de sortie 8amperes 8amperes 12.5 amperes 15 ampéres 16 ampéres L'unité semble fonctionner normalement mais | 1. La charge nest pas branchée. 1. Vérifiez que la charge est branchée.
VA@Nominale 920V 1840V 2875V 3450V 3680V la charge nlest pas allumée. 2. La charge nlest pas allumée. 2. Vérifiez que la tension dientrée se situe
VA@240V - 1920V 3000V 3600V 3840V ) dans la plage du SV5, )

- 3. Le fusible de la charge a grillé 3. Vérifiez que la charge est allumée.
Poids 5kg 5kg 7kg 8kg 8kg 4. Le délai est en cours 4. Attendez la fin du délai
Type de boitier Plastique Plastique Plastique Plastique Plastique L'unité semble fonctionner mais la tension de | Lentrée secteur est trop faible Consultez le tableau des réponses en tension
Fonction AVS oul oul oul oul oul sortie est constamment basse. 1. Enraison d'une coupure permanente ci-dessus. Si la tension d'entrée ne correspond
Protection contre la surtension oul oul oul oul oul 2. Parce que lunité a une tension nominale | pas  la tension de sortie prévue, veuillez
n " de 230V et que l'alimentation dentrée contacter le centre d'entretien local

Plage d'entrée/de sortie estde 110V
Tension nominale 15V 230V 230V 230V 230V Le SVS est en auto-évaluation permanente. 1. Possible défaillance interne 1. Veillez  ce que le courant de charge ne
Plage d'entrée -26% a +19% -26% a +19% -26% a +19% -26% a +19% -26% a +19% Si une défaillance est détectée, les LED se La défaillance peut étre temporaire ou dépasse pas les valeurs nominales du SVS
Sortie 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% ;netgont H (I\gr\‘oter de haut en bas selon un , $grmanente. o } ‘C’ou(p/EZ \'a;f:»parg\\ pu\i le SVS. Redémarrez

- - s deux modéles. res mauvaise onde ou fréquence de unité conformément aux consignes.
Plage du régulateur 86136V 171-274V 171-274V 171-274V 171-274V alimentation secteur. 3. Sile probleme nest toujours pas résoly,
Plage de fréquences 45Hz a 75Hz 45Hz a 75Hz 45Hz a 75Hz 45Hz a 75Hz 45Hz a 75Hz renvoyez I'unité dans I'un des centres de
T réparation Sollatek.
Plage de 0a+55°C
Humidité relative <95%, sans condensation et retours

Dimension (mm) 162x 132x275
“Les tensions d’entrée au-dela de cette plage, le niveau de précision en sortie diminue

Sollatek (UK) Ltd offre une garantie de 2 ans a compter de la date d'achat de cet appareil. Rendez-vous sur notre site web pour
consulter I'intégralité des conditions générales de notre garantie : sollatek.com/warranty
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Intervalo de 2. La unidad esté clasficada como de 230V y la | conla tensién de salida, pongase en contacto AN “26% ) 19%  26% m 419%  -26% gy +19%  26% gy 196 2% 3 1% PRI PRAIIE Y 110 V
Tensién nominal 15V 230V 230V 230V 230V alimentacion entrante es de 110V con su centro de asistencia local i i +6% +6% 6% +6% +6% SVS ELPAT EIR. HURINENHR, LED AT |1 alAEH I EE R, 1o iR R SRR AR SVS
e o P 5 oy e P i 37 L A
Intervalo de entrada -26% a +19% -26% a +19% -26% a +19% -26% a +19% -26% a +19% E1 SVS continuamente realiza un 1. Posible fallo interno. 1. AsegUrese de que la corrlente de carga no G o136 1oy iy oy oy 4%1;¥§P:£ﬁ@&i‘t¢m B, EEMEF :élﬂfﬂﬂﬁhn:‘lﬁﬁﬁ » WATRERKA ) %\;E@giﬁ? s B
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Margen de regulacion 86136V 171274V 171274V 171274V 171274V LED se iluminarén continuamente de arrba | 2. Forma de onda de la red defectuosa o 2. Apague el aparato y luego apague el SVS. ST 45l1z ) 75z 45z ) T5Hz  45Hz g ToHz  45Hz gy TSNz 45Hz g 75Hz - RBIPASIER . N &ul%i‘ijt};’iﬁzk@‘}uﬁ&ﬁ i
X ¥ ! ) KR
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General 3. Siesto no resuelve el problema, devuelva la PRI 0 5 55 \
Intervalo de bi 0a+55°C unidad al centro de servicio de Sollatek HIRHRIE 95%, AEiE PMERR B
Humedad relativa <95 %, sin condensacién . ione: Rt ) 162 x 152 x 275 Sollatek (UK) Ltd JRHLMIEEARAZHIEE 2 ERMREN. 155 RN N LR E SRS & M, bk

162 x 132 x 275

Dil i (mm)

*La tensién de entrada superior a este margen, la precision de salida disminuye

Sollatek (UK) Ltd ofrece una garantia de 2 afios desde la fecha de adquisi

términos y condiciones de la garantia: sollatek.com/warranty
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SOLLATEK - CTABUJIN3ATOP HAMPAXEHWA OT SVS08 [10 SVS16

PYKOBOACTBO MO 3KCIMJTYATALUN

« Mpexpe yem ncnonb3sosatb cTabunnsatop HanpsxeHua Sollatek (SVS), BHMMaTenbHO NpouuTaiiTe BCe MHCTPYKUMN.
+ XpaHuTe 3TV MHCTPYKLMI Ha CAlyyail HeOBXOANMOCTH.

BesonacHoctb

. Bcé n # Sollatek (UK) Ltd, cooTBeTCTBYeT HOBEMWIMM HOPMaM
v cTanpapTam 6esonacHocTu. Tem He MeHee, cneayet BCE N0 TeXHMKe " mepbl
NPefoCTOPOXKHOCTI BO BPEMA YCTAHOBKM 1 PaBoTbl SNeKTPUYECKoro 060pyA0BaHNA.

. Bo pucka Pl Kum Tokom HE 310
NpONMBaIiTe Ha HEro XUAKOCTb.

. Mepeps Hayanom uc

ROXAA UM BNArM U He

Sollatek (SVS) y6eautech B ToM, 4TO 061an Harpyska sawero

Pa6ouuit ynkn
1. CeeToavoaHan NaHenb Bxoaauero nutanua (INPUT VOLTAGE) nokasbisaeT %
HanpMKEHUA Ha BXOZIE NO OTHOWEHNMIO K Hopme (230 unw 115 Bonbt).

Ha sbixoge (OUTPUT VOLTAGE)

; ecnu roput
VHAMKATOP «-10 %, 3TO 3HANT, UTO HAMPAXEHUE Ha BbIXOAE COCTaBnAeT 230
A 115 BonsT Mutkyc 10 %.

2. [« n

OTKOpP

SOLLATEK ==

He Harpysky UT06b1 y3HaTL AONYCTUMYKO Harpy3KY Balwero =
o G amHe HacTA yeTpORCTED, 3. Bonyuae BbiX0AA 32 MPEAENbHbIE 3HavEHUA (CM. TaBNMLLY i), CTabunuzaTop VOLTAGE
. N N A OT JMeK OH cHoBa KN TCA O STABII.ISER - -
. He nbitaiitecs - 370 K notepe BryTpu HEeT HUKaKux vYacteit, NPOLIECTBUN YCTAHOBNEHHOI 3a€PXKKM (KOTOPaR ANNTCA B 3aBUCUMOCTM OT
06CnyXKUBaHME KOTOPBIX MOXET NPOBOANTLCA NONb30BaTENEM. mogenn). -
Onucanne
Tak Kak BbICOKOE 1 HU3KOe ceTeBoe MoxXeT Balwe P Koe ) C Sollatek F Ha Bbixoge y p B ot
[ANA NOCTOAHHOTO KOHTPONA U KOPPEKLU BXOAAIIEro NUTaHNA. BXOAALEro HANPAXKEHNA
EC/n HanpsxeH1e BO3PACTAET Ui NajiaeT, yCTPOIICTBO BypeT ¢ 4TO6bI 06ecneunTs Nofady Ha sae
06opyAOBaHIe NOCTORHHOTO HanpskeA 230 B um 115 B (+6 %), B Npeaenax paGouero AnanasoHa ycTpovicTea.
Crabunusatop Sollatek ocHatLeH m37c AVOAOB ANA NOCTOAHHOIO U TOYHOTO OTPAXKEHUA COCTOAHUA HA 0-144 145 155 165 175 185 195 205 210 215 225 235 240 245 255 265 275 285 290 291
nuTaHA U 5 ¢ KOTOpOE M0AAETCA Ha NMOAKTIONEHHBIE BaMM NOTPEBNIOLIME et
ycTpoiicTBa. BbIXOLE BbkN 182 196 208 221 233 221 232 237 215 225 235 240 218 228 237 248 255 259 BbiKN
YHUKanbHOCTb cTabunusaropa Sollatek coctonT B TOM, YTO OH OCHAalLEH BC KIM nep Sollatek
AVS™. 310 0becneumBaet cieaylome 3auuTHble GyHKUMNA:
a) 3apepxky Npu 3anycke, 4To NpeaoTepallaet peskoe BKITIOYEHWE v BbIK/IIOYEHVE B YCNOBUAX Cepl HA
KoneBaHuit HanpsXeHA, 3T0 OCOBEHHO BaXHO ANA NOTPEBARIOLIVMX YCTPOICTS, B KOTOPBIX UCMONb3YKOTCA KOMPECCOpbI pxope 072 73 78 83 88 93 98 103 105 108 113 118 120 123 128 133 138 143 145 146
Kynepos, Bo3Ayxa), ¢ AR HYBC NAE ka9l 98 104 111 117 111 116 119 108 113 118 120 109 114 119 124 128 130 ebKn
3NEKTPOHHOTO TaKoro Kak Pakci BbIXOLIE
Kine MHC nT.a
o BO3MOXHbIE HEMCNPABHOCTH 1 METOABI NX YCTPAHEHUA
b)  DyHKUMIO OCTaHOBKY PaboTsl 1 ,c KoTOpOi ¢ oTKNIoUNT Bauwe 060pyAOBaHME B Clyyae
IKCTPEMAJIbHbIX KonebaHuit HanpsXeHusA, KOra yCTPOICTBO He MOXeT 6e30MacHO ero KOpPeKTUPOBaTb. MponBneHue HencnpasHocTi BosmoxHaA npumnHa Cnocob ycTpaHeHus
9 G Sollatek ocHaweH BC M OpOM, KOTOPBIV NP yHKLMIO CrabinusaTop He sKMoNaETCH. He CeTuTCa Hi OauH | 1. CpaboTan MpeAoxpanmrent. 1. 3amenuTe CpaBoTaBUIMY MPEROXPAHITEN® Ha
TimeSave™. TimeSave™ o3Hauaer, 4To Koraa P Kan ceTb AK i paboTe nocne nageHna 13 CBETOANOAHBIX MHAVKATOPOS. HOBBI C PaBUNbHbIM PAGOIVM AVIEMNA30HOM.
b HEPABOYEFO Bpenmenit. 2. BuKMOUATEND MEKTPOMATAHUA He BKNIONEH 2. Y6epuecs, uto Tk noTpEGRAIOWLIX

CrabunusaTop Takxe 3alumiLaeT Bale 3neKTpUieckoe 060pyAOBaHNE OT BCMNECKOB 1 Nepenaaos HanpsxeHus. cnonbsys SVS, Bbl obecneunte
noaayy CTaBUALHOTO U YNCTOTO NUTAHNA Ha BaLle 06OPYAOBaHNE.

Mpu6op SVS04 ANA UC c [
CnyTHUKaMu, oueHNBaeTCA A0 MaKcmanbHas Toka.

TexHuuecKne XxapaKTepucTMkn

3NeKTPONPYBOPOS He NpeBbilaeT
MoLHoCTs cTabinusatopa. Ecnu nocne
3aMeHs! NPEOXPAHUTENS YCTPOVCTEO He.
YHKUMOHIPYET, BEPHHTE £T0 AT PEMOHTE.

3. Y6enuTecs, uTo Bb MCMONb3yeTe NPaBuNbHOE

Hanpsxerve - 230 B.

TIpoBepsTe, MOACORAMHEH N1 MOTPEGNROLIAT

3NeKTPONPUGOP.

2. TIpoBepsTe, COOTBETCTRYET N1 HaMpAKeHYE

3. Ha BXOge OTCYTCTBYET INEKTPUIECTED,

TloTPe6MAIOMTE neKTpONpHGOp He 1
noacoeauHen
2. TloTPeBNRIOHIE 3MEKTPONPUBOP He BKNOUEH.

KaXercs, 4To YCTPOICTBO GyHKUMOMMPYeT 1
HOPMAIBHO, HO BKITIOUEHHE NOTPEGRAIOWHX
3NEKTPONPHGOPOB He MPONCKOAMT.

Mopens SVS08-11 SVs08-22 SVS12B-22 SVS15-22 SVs16-22 Ha BXOfie PAGOEMy ANANA30HY BOLHOTO
BbixoaHow TOK 8A 8A 125A 15A 16A HanpAXeHuA CTabunusatopa.
Monman Moumocrs (B-A) npn Howmanomo 9208 18408 28758 34508 36208 3. CpaBoTan MpefoxpaHKTeNs NOTPEGNROLETO 3. TlposepsTe, BKMIoueH 11 NOTPEGRRIOWMI
npuGopa 3NeKTPONPUGOP.
Monkas mowrocTs (B-A) npu 240 B - 19208 30008 36008 38408 4. Bpems 3aepXKi BKIIOYCHNA ELIE HE NPoWno 4, [IOMAMTECH OKOHUAHNA 33HEPHKKM BKIIOUEHVA
Bec 5kr 5k 7Kr 8kr 8kr KaeTcs, 470 YCTPOMCTEO QyHKUMOHMPYET, HO Ha CIVIIKOM HI3KOE HarpAXeHYIe B SNeKTPOCETH ‘Ci. NpViBefierHylo Bbilue TabVLY 3aBUCHMOCTH
Tan opnyca [ [TS——— [ [T [ TS——— BLIXOfe MIOCTORHHO HI3KOR HANPAKEHYE. 1. V1332 gAuTenbHOro NpoBana HanpaxeHwA BYOAALLETO 1 MCXORAILIETO HaNPAXEHNA, ECTn
2. Crabunusaop npepHasaden AnA pabotsi npu | Hanprerie Ha Bxope He cooteetcayet
OyHumn AVS aa an Ar aa an Hanpaxer 230 B, a HanpAxeHve Ha exone HaNPAXEHVIO Ha BLIXONE, CBAKATECh C MECTHbIM
3aupmra ot BLIGPOCOB nA 1A IA nA nA cocragner 1108 CEPBICHHIM LeHTPOM.
wa Crabun3aTop NOCTORHHO BLMONHAET 1. BO3MOXHO, UMEET MECTO BHyTPEHHS 1. Y6epurecs, uTo ToK noTpeGnALETD
camopviarHoCTHky. Eci obHapyxvisaeTca HeVCTIPABHOCTS. 3neTpONpYGopa He NpeBbiLaET PaGouwii
1158 2308 2308 2308 2308 HVCTIPABHOCTS, CBETORMOAHSIE MHAVKATOPS! GyayT Ora MOXeT GbiTh BPEMEHHOY Nk NOCTORHHOIL. | Avanasow crabnmmsatopa.
[vanazox exonHoro 26%p0+19%  26%m0+19%  26%pm0+19%  -26%p0+19%  -26%m0 +19% TIOCTORHHO 3ATOPATCA CBEPXY BHU3 MO OAHOMY M3 | 2. CAMLLKOM NNOXaR GOPMa CUTHANa WA YacToTa | 2. BukiouvTe NOTPeBnsIoLLuit 3nekTponprbop, a
1 BoIXOAe 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% ABYX MOBTOPAIOLVXCA WABNOHOS. TOKa B INEKTPOCETH 3aTem sukniowTe CrabunusaTop. Mepesanycture
[Nuanason perynsatopa’ 86-136 Bonst 86-136 Bonbr 86-136 BonbT 86136 Bonst 86-136 Bonst Zil:?;z(:asjwﬁwmmemw crepmne
[vanason yactoTel 45-75Ty 45-75 Ty 45-75 Ty 45-75 Ty 45-75Ty 3. Ecm npo6inemy He YAanocs yCTPaHMTS C OMOLBI0
06wy BbILUENePeUNCIEHHBIX JEVCTBII, NOXANyACTa,
Tvanazon oy i cpeam o080 155°C BepHYTE YCTPONICTBO B cepancHbiil uerTp Sollatek.
OTHOCUTeNbHARA BNAXHOCTD <95 %, 6e3 ata I: v BO3BpaT

Pa3mepbl (Mm) 162x132x275

“ECAu Hanpmxenie Ha BXORE BLIXOAVT 33 3TOT AVAMA3ON, TOYHOCTL Ha BbIXOAE YMEHDIIAETCH

Sollatek (UK) Ltd npefocTasnser rapaHTuiio Ha 2 rona oT AaTbi MOKYMKM 3TOT0 060PYA0BaHHA. O3HAKOMBTECH C MONHbIM TEKCTOM YCTOBMi
rapaHTUm Ha CTpaHuLie Hawero Be6-caiiTa sollatek.com/warranty
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WARNING: This appliance must be earthed. Ensure the rating of the load doesn't exceed the capacity of the SVS. If in doubt
consult your electrician.

If your mains outlet only has a 2-pin socket, consult a qualified electrician. If you are unfamiliar with installing electrical
equipment consult a qualified electrician.

AVERTISSEMENT : cet appareil doit étre relié a la terre. Vérifiez que les valeurs nominales de la charge ne dépassent pas la
capacité du SVS. En cas de doute, consultez un électricien.

Si vous n‘avez qu’une prise a 2 broches en sortie secteur, consultez un électricien compétent. Si vous n'avez pas I'habitude
d'installer des é électriques, ct Itez un électricien compétent.

ADVERTENCIA: Este aparato debe contar con puesta a tierra. Asegurese de que la potencia de carga no supera la capacidad
del SVS. En caso de duda, consulte a un electricista.

Si su toma de corriente solamente tiene dos pines, consulte a un electricista cualificado. Si no esta familiarizado con la
instalacion de equipos eléctricos, consulte a un electricista cualificado.
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BHUMAHME: npu6op ponxeH 6biTb 3a3emneH. Y6eautech, 4to Harpyska YCTPOWCTB He
p c pa. Ecnny Bac NPOKOHC, n €O cBOUM P
Ecnu B Balweil 3N1eKTPNYECKON PO3eTKe eCTb TONbKO 2-LThIPEBOii pasbeM, MPOKOHC! iTech ¢

3N1eKTPOTEXHUKOM. ECNIN BbI He 3HAKOMbI C NPOLIECCOM YCTaHOBKIA 3N1eKTPUYECckoro 060pyAoBaHus, MPOKOHCYNBTUPYITECH C
3NeKTP!

Turn on the SVS unit.
Allumez I'unité SVS.
Encienda la unidad SVS.
FTIFSVSHE .

O oSl el Cofn a5 i
.(SVS) Sollatek

Bkniounte ctabunusarop.

®

Plug SVS unit into the mains. Ensure
SVS unit is switched off.

Branchez I'unité SVS a la prise secteur.
Vérifiez que I'unité SVS est éteinte.

Conecte la unidad SVS a la red.
Asegurese de que la unidad SVS esté
apagada.

AgSveR Eak B, WifRSVSHE
1B

Sollatek e S 2l Cufiasaay Jiag
Bany of a8, 3l s (SVS)
28 (SVS) Sollatek ¢e Sl 2al) e
Jahl) )

MopkniounTe crabunmsatop K
poseTke anekTpoceT. YoeauTecs, 4to
yCTpoiicTBa A

B MOJIOKEHNV BbIKA.

WAIT
Delay between 30 seconds and 6
minutes. See Operating Sequence.

PATIENTEZ
Délai de 30 secondes & 6 minutes.
Voir Séquence de fonctionnement.

ESPERE
Retardo entre 30 segundos y 6 minutos.
Consulte la secuencia operativa.

&
AR R Jy30FD 226534
Z WARAE I

Bl
B TSR e lela s i i g
Al Qi i e g SR o

NOAOKAUTE
3apepxka anutca ot 30 cekyHa Ao 6
MuHYyT. CM. pasgen «Pabounin unkn».

©)

Plug your appliance into the SVS
unit. Do not switch on.

Branchez votre appareil a I'unité
SVS. N'allumez pas.

Enchufe su aparato en la unidad
SVS. No lo encienda.

W AIHASVSEE. 2
i

o el seal) e saa g &l Jlea Jlag
Jeall a5 Y5 Sollatek (SVS)

MopakniouuTe Bal snekTponpuéop
K cTabunusatopy. He Bkniovaiite
ero.

The SVS unit is now ready to use
(after a short delay).

L'unité SVS est maintenant préte
pour l'utilisation (aprés un court
délai).

La unidad SVS ya esta lista para su
uso (tras un breve retardo).

SVSH: E I L
(AR FEERF) -

o el seall Cuia an g Cama
oY) ala3id s als (SVS) Sollatek
(3 ail Al 5 oLl aay)

Tenepb ctabunmsatop rotos K
MCrONb30BaHNIO
(nocne KOPOTKOIA 3a7€PXKKN).

SVS08 to SVS16 User Manual - A2 Multilingual - Nov 2020

“ All specifications are subject to change without prior notice. lllustrations are representations ONLY. Inlet & plugs may differ to diagram depending on the model purchased /Toutes les spécifications sont susceptibles d'étre modifiées sans préavis. Les illustrations sont des représentations seulement. Les prises d’entrée et de branchement peuvent différer selon le diagramme selon le modeéle acheté /Todas las especificaciones estan sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso. Las ilustraciones son representaciones
SOLAMENTE. Inlet & plugs puede diferir a diagrama dependiendo del modelo comprado / Fi 47 MUK AT A 68, AR S3AT I o Je I (90 . N VARG S5 1T AT B0 (1) TR ST 52/ o310 8 201 sl e o) ) s ) () Gosliall 5 Jadaall i 8 L UGS (o Tmann sl ogus )l (Banss Jlad) (950 ascll el sall 23S qumdi / Bee TEXHIMYECKME XaPAKTEPUCTUKM MOTYT U3MEHATLCA NPOVM3BOANTENEM 6e3 NPeBapuTesIbHOTO yBEAOMIEHNA. VINocTpaunm ABNAITCA NPeCTaBNEHNAMM TONbKO. BXOAHbIe WwTencenbHbie
BUJKN MOTYT OT/INYATLCA OT AMArpaMmbl B 3aBICKMOCTIA OT NPUOBPETEHHOM Mofeny.
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